Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 12-989 Name: Management Extension

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/15/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/23/2012 Final action: 10/23/2012

Title: a. Approve a one-year extension on the Management Agreement between Monterey County and

Urban Park Concessionaires, doing business locally as “Monterey Lakes Recreation Company”, at
Monterey County Parks lake resort operations, extending the current term through October 31, 2013;
b. Authorize the Chair of the Monterey County Board of Supervisors to sign the Addendum No. 1 to
the Agreement; and

c. Authorize the Chair of the Monterey County Water Resources Agency Board to sign the Addendum
No. 1 to the Agreement on behalf of the Water Resources Agency.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A TCPC_Contract Extend.pdf, 2. Attachment B Addendum No 1 - Attachment B.pdf, 3.
Completed Board Order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/23/2012 1 Board of Supervisors approved
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

